

Reference Number: (IUL)13-K1/13/2017/16

Project Number:

TES/2017/G-05

## INTERNATIONAL INVITATION OF TENDERS

## Design, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Renewable Energy Hybrid Power Plants in Shaviyani and Noonu Atoll – Maldives

- 1. Republic of the Maldives has received financing from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of **Preparing Outer Islands for Sustainable Energy Development Project**. Part of this Grant will be used for payments under the contract named above.
- 2. Ministry of Finance and Treasury, Republic of Maldives (the "Employer"), now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Design, Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Renewable Energy Hybrid Power Plants Shaviyani and Noonu Atoll on Turnkey Basis.
- 3. **International Competitive Bidding** will be conducted in accordance with ADB's Single-Stage: Two Envelope bidding procedure.
- 4. The Bidder shall be registered to submit a bid upon payment of a compulsory, non-refundable Registration fee of USD 100.00 (United States Dollar One Hundred) from 29<sup>th</sup> January 2017 to 30<sup>th</sup> March 2017 between 0830hrs and 1330hrs on all working days. A complete set of bidding documents in electronic format shall be available for download from the Ministry of Finance and Treasury website www.finance.gov.mv.
- 5. A Bid Security of **USD 240,000.00** fulfilling the conditions indicated in the Bidding Documents must accompany all bids
- 6. A pre-bid meeting will be held on **Thursday**, 16<sup>th</sup> **February 2017 at 1000** hrs Maldivian time at the Public Procurement Division Meeting Room of the Ministry of Finance and Treasury. Any clarifications to the project may be sent to the address in clause 8 of this invitation for bids on or before 1330 Hours Maldivian Time on Thursday, 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2017.
- 7. Bids shall be valid for a period of 180 days from the date of bid opening and shall be delivered to the Ministry of Finance and Treasury at the address specified in Clause 8 of this Invitation for Bids, on or before 1000 hrs Maldivian Time on Monday, 3<sup>rd</sup> April 2017, at which time they will be opened in the presence of the Bidders who wish to attend the bid opening. Late bids will be rejected.
- 8. Bidders may obtain further information from the following address:

Public Procurement Section Public Procurement Division Ministry of Finance and Treasury, Ameenee Magu, Malé, Maldives, Tel: (960) 3349125, (960) 3349106 Fax: (960) 3320706, (960) 3324432 E-Mail: <u>ibrahim.aflah@finance.gov.mv</u> Copy to: <u>tender@finance.gov.mv</u>.

9. This Invitation for Bid is also published in the Ministry of Finance and Treasury website www.finance.gov.mv